
9.30 BBC Brains Trust: Michael
Ayrton, Margery Fry, A. L.
Rowse, © Bertrand Russell, and
Quiz Master Donald McCullough
10. O Dear Old Southland: Songs
by Paul Robeson
10.16 The Composer Conducting:Erie Coates
10.30 Close down

AN/ DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
8.10 Close down
9.4 Start the Day Right
9.15 At The Console: Organ
Musie by Reginald Foort, withRichard Tauber8.30 Current Ceiling Prices
Local Weather Conditions
9.32 Music While You Work10.0 A.C.E. TALK: "The Selec-
tion of Mutton Cuts"
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: ‘‘The Vaga-bonds"
11. 0 Close down
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcasts to Schools2.0 Local Weather Conditionsa3 From +A to Z
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 "Backstage of Life"
3.15 "Accent on Rhythm"
(BBC Produetion)

3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR: Beet-hoven
Symphony No. 1 in

¢:
Op. 21

Serenade in D, Op.
4.30 Children’s Hour 26. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS

6.45 BBC. Newsreel
»

Ae | Consumer Time
7. 5 Jack Lamason Reviews the
ist Test, Australia v. England
7.15 Footnotes to Films: Intro-
ductory remarks by two cor-
respondent reviewers, J. F. Mc-
Dougall (Auekland), and J, D.
O’Shea (Wellington)
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME"It’s a Date," a radio digest of
light entertainment with hum-
our, music and stories
8. 0 Flotsam and Jetsam
8.15 Novelty Time: Ted An-|drews and his Sextet, with
guest artists
(A Studio Presentation)

8.30 "The Invisible Companion,"
by J. Jefferson Farjeon, read by
Dermot Cathie
(NZBS Production)

8.58 Station Notices9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
3.30 Burnside Stock Report
9.36 "Enter a ,Murderer"
[*) Josephine Bradley and her|Ballroom Orchestra
10.30 Rhythm Parade: A swing
programme ‘tompered by Jim
Scoular :
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

ENVO) DUNEDIN1140 kc. 263 m.

4.30 p.m. Light Music
6. 0 Film Favourites
6.15 Fresh Heir,’ by JoanButler
6.30 Strict Tempo Dance Music
7. 0 Popular Parade7.30 Say at with Music

1] Symphonic ProgrammeFritz Kreisler (violin) with Sit
Landon Ronald and*the Londor
Philharmonie gOrchestra ;Coneerto in E Minor, Op. 64

Mendelssohn
8.27 Felix Welngartner and the
London Philharmonic Orchestra
Mephisto, Valse Liszt
8.39 Eugene Ormandy and the
Minneapolis Symphony Orches-tra
Symphony No. 4 in D Minor,
Op. 120 Schumann

9, 4 Rafael Kubelik and the
Czech Philharmonic. Orchestra
From Bohemia’s Meadows and
Forests (‘‘My Country’’)

Smetana
9.17 G, Cloez and. the Paris
Philharmonic Orchestra
_ Phaeton, Symphonic Poem

Saint-Saens
9.30 Excerpts from "Die Freis-chutz,"’ by Weber
is Music by Rimsky=Korsa-
ov
Sir .Thomas -Beecham and) the
London Philharmonic Orchestra
May Night Overture

F

10. 8 Viadimir Rosing (tenor)
The Rose and the NightingaleSouthern Night
10.12 Albert Coates and the
London Symphony Orchestra
Capriccio Espagnole

10.30 Close down
|

|| @AN7o2 WNVERCARGTLL€80 ke. 44] m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS

|
Breakfast Session
{8.10 Close down ,

"A Date with Janie"
Variety Bandbox
Current Ceiling PricesRecital for Three
Devotional Service
"Hollywood Holiday"Music While You Work
Close down

+ O Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 "The Silver Horde"
2.15 Classical Hour
Piano Concerto No. 2 in G,

Soa

a
oonwo

+

aes

WOO

©

@

Op. 44 TohaikovskiIn the Steppes of Central Asia
Borodin3. 0 Peter Dawson Presents

3.15 -'*The Way to Good Speech,"talk by Hilda Fancourt
3.30 Music While You Work
4.0 Around the Bandstand—
4.30 Children’s Hour: "Larrythe Plumber"
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 "The Famous Match"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Consumer Time
7. 6 Australian Cricketers in
England; Jack Lamason reviews
the play in the first Test
7.16 "Golden Days of Wakatipu," talk by Frederick W. G.Miller
7.30 "The Human Voice," ar
ranged by Frank Beadle
8.15 "Random Harvest"

eee cence nelSS
8.45 OLGA BURTON (piano)
Sonata in C

"esegeey
Minor, Op;

27, No. Beethoven
(A Recital)

9.4 Orpheus Ladies’ Choir,
conducted by Paul Wesney, withHazel Christie (accompanist)
Unison Cantata:
Violet Schubert
Soprano Solos:
O Sleep Why Dost Thou:Leave Me Handel
Veen teed

Blue Eyes Myloved Massenet
Part Songs:
Mighty Lak’ a Rose pbPiper’s Song

matO Hour Divine ahn
Mezzo-soprano Solos:Wonder Schubert
Like to the Damask Rose

Elgar .Part Songs:
Ola Mother Hubbard

Hutchinson
Let All My Life be Music

Spross
(From Victoria Concert Chamber)
10.0 Soft Lights and Sweet-
Musie
10.30 Close down[AZ ae)
6. 0 p.m. An Hour with You
6.30 The CYM Presents
7. 0 The Smile Family
8. 0 Especially for You
9. 0 Midweek Function
9.30 Cowboy@Roundup
10. O Tunes of the Times
11. 0 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS-Paid
in advance at any Money Order
Office. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-. |All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
aot be reprinted without permission.

Wednesday, June 16Local Weather Forecast from.ZB’s:
7.32 am, 1.0 p.m. 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m, 1.0 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB
sereke. 34 m.

6. 0 a.m. Up with the Lark (Phil
Shone)
8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session9.30 Music in Quiet Mood3.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with ‘Uncle Tom
10. 0 My Husosand’s Love10.15 Two Destinies
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Mid-day Melodies12.30 p.m. Shopping ReporterSession (Jane)1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
1.45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2.0 Miss Trent’s Children2.30 Women’s World Session3. 0 Albert Sandler and _ hisPalm Court Orchestra
3.15 Nelson Eddy Singing Songsfrom the Films
3.30 Tin Pan Alley Melodies3.45 Frances Langford Enter-tains
4. 0 Anton and the ParamountTheatre Orchestra4.15 Gems from Holiday inn4.30 Victor Siilvester’s Harmonyusic
4.45 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME
Reserved
Top Line Artists
Consumer Time
Bluey and CurleyThe Adventures of Perryason
Magic of Massed VoicesFirst Light Fraser Returns
Ralph and BettySouth American TempoRadio Editor (Kennethelvin)
United Nations Time
Opera for the People: Car-en (part 1)
Recent RecordingsBehind the Microphone

(Rod Talbot)
-30 Musical Comedy Memories0 Melodies to Remember
-30 Popular Variety0 Close down

aZSo08o0

OO"

BHMHY

WIIDe

Bo=w

3noz

woo

22844

«©

Oo*

°o

R

Oo;

27ZB WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.

6. 0 am. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Footlight Echoes
9.45 Winter Wonderland10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Music While You Work
10.3¢ Sincerely, Rita Marsden(first broadcast)
10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. O Lunchtime Music
12.30 p.m. Shopping Reporter1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
(2.30 Women’s World (Marjorie)3. 0 Serenade
0 Irish Fantasy
30 Carmen Cavallaro Makes
Music
4.45 Windjammer: Vanderbilts
in the Shipping World
EVENING PROGRAMME
0 Instrumental Novelties
0 Mrs. Parkington
0 Consumer Time
5 Bluey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: The Puzzled Suitor
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:
Anthony in Blue Alsatia, byEleanor Farjeon
8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 At the Console with Dick
Leibert
8.45 King of Quiz, with Lyell
Boyes
9. 0 United Nations Time
9% 2 Opera for the People:
Cavalleria RusticanaA Bing Sings Songs of Mexi
10,
"0 Dances Miniatures De Bal
et
10.15 Don’t Get Me Wrong, byPeter Cheyney
10.30 Through the Countries
11. 0 Music of Our Time
12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m,.

6. 0 a.m, Break o’ Day Music7.8 Porridge Patrol
8. 0 Breakfast Club
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Waltzes from Musical
Comedy f
9.45 Artist for To-day: JamesMelton
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Lejend of Kathie Warren
10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Lunchtime to Melody12.30 p.m. Shopping Reporter(Elizabeth Anne) |1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2 ¢@ Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s World (Joan)3.0 These You Have Loved
3.15 Composer’s Compendium:
Coleridge Taylor3.30 Blithe Spirits: HulbertBros.
3.45 Down Mexico Way4.15 Fancy Free
4.45 Windjammer: The Voy-age of the Jamboree (part 2)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 Gems from the Opera6.45 Reserved
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Bluey and Curley
7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason
7.45 Missing Millions
8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Leo Reisman and His Or-
chestra
8.45 Beloved Rogue
9. 0 United Nations Time
2. 2 Opera for the People:
Pagliacci (part 1)
9.30 Melody Panorama
10. 0 Two’s Company: Lums-daine and Farmillo
10.15 Just for You: The TerryHoward Show
10.30 Light Classical Cameo
10.45 Paging Doreen Harris
11. 0 Dance and Romance
11.30 Variety
12. 0 Close down

47B DUNEDIN
1310k.c. 229m

6. Oam. London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right
6.30 Early Morning Melodies7.35 Morning Star9. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)9.30 Top-line -Entertainers
9.45 Music in the Mayer!Manner
10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 1 Give and Bequeath10.30 The Legend of Kathie War-
10.45 The Crossroadsof Life12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes12.30 p.m. The Shopping Re-porter Session1.0 Variety: Charlie Barnett
and Orchestra, George Formby,Gertrude Lawrence
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
| Stories z

2. iy) Miss Trent’s Children2.30 Women’s World Session3. 0 Music from the Islands3.15 Lively Songs3.30 Merry Melodies4.0 On the Sweeter Side4.30 Popular Parade4.45 Windjammer: Queer Skip.pers i
EVENING PROGRAMME6. oO (Reserveder The Mystery of Darringtona :

:

7. 0 Consumer Time
7.145 . Bluey and Curley.7.30 The. Adventurés of PerryonMi45 The Phantom Drummer0 First Light Fraser Returns15 Ralph and Betty.30 Over Manhattan Way45 Nemesis Incorporated
. 0 Opera for the People:Romeo and Juliet
3.30 Evening Musicale9.45 Echoes of the South
10. 0 The Romance of FamousJewels: First African Diamond10.15 On the Sweeter Side10.30 Reserved
11.15 Heigh-Ho the Merry-Oh11.45 At Close of Day12. 0 Close down

Le PALMERSTON Nth.1400 ke. 214 m.

7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 0 Good Morning Request ses-
9.31 Fritz Kreisler (violinist)
9.45 Lawrence Tibbett (¢bari-tone) 3

10. 0 Morning Tea Melodies10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Notable Quotable10.31 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Music fop Everyone6.30 Memories of the Stage andScreen
6.46 His Last Plunge7.2? Consumer Time
7. 6 The Charioteers
7.15 The Todds
7.30 The Corsican Brothers7.45 The Adventures of PerryMason: Case of the PuzzledSuitor
8. 0 Miss Trent’s Children8.15 Raiph and Betty8.30 Time for Danoing :

8.45 Spotlight on Glen Gray9. 0 United Nations Time
9. 2 Opera for the People:Tannhauser (part 1)9.32 Singing. for Your Supper9.46 The Little Theatre: Would
He Have Thought10. 0 Close down

"Bluey and Curley," those
two talkative and mischievous
Ebene
characters, will be up to

ore nonsense at 7.15 to-night
from the four ZB stations.

mnnitadihie

Trade names appearing tn Com-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

"Missing Millions," from3ZB at 7.45 p.m. every Man-
day, Wednesday, and Saturday,.
is another of Edgar Wallace’s
famous thrillers adapted for
radio presentation, ,* * *
In the series "Opera for the
People," at 9 p.m., 1ZB will
present the first half of "Car-
men," 2ZB "Cavalleria Rusti--
cana," 3ZB "Pagliacci," 4ZB
"Romeo and Juliet,"» and 2ZA
"Tannhauser." :


